
Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/336 of 28 February 2022
implementing Regulation (EU) No 269/2014 concerning restrictive measures in respect of actions 

undermining or threatening the territorial integrity, sovereignty and independence of Ukraine 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 58 of 28 February 2022) 

On page 7, entry 675, under the heading ‘Identifying information’:

for: ‘DOB: 21.4.1964

POB: Lviv, Russian Federation

Gender: Male’,

read: ‘DOB: 21.4.1964

POB: Lviv, Ukrainian SSR, (now Ukraine)

Gender: Male’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 2.3.2022 L 67/113  


	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/336 of 28 February 2022 implementing Regulation (EU) No 269/2014 concerning restrictive measures in respect of actions undermining or threatening the territorial integrity, sovereignty and independence of Ukraine (Official Journal of the European Union L 58 of 28 February 2022) 

